To approve the procurement of two (2) 25’ heavy-duty telescoping flag poles for South 
Cemetery and New Woodstock Heritage Park from Liberty Flagpoles of Hampden, MA.  Each 
flagpole will have a satin aluminum finish and solar disk flag light.  Said purchase shall not 
exceed One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-eight and 00/100 Dollars ($ 1,298.00).   

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Reger  Yes 

Councilor Johnson      Yes 
                                     Supervisor Zupan      Yes